
REPORT / RECOMMENDATION 

To: 	MAYOR AND COUNCIL 

From: 	Cary Teague, Community Development Director 

Date: 	February 18, 2014 

Subject: 

Action Requested: 

Approve the revised plans. 

Information / Background: 

Agenda Item #: VIII. E. 

Action 

Discussion 

Information 

Southdale Medical Building, 6525 France Avenue — Amend Conditions Of Approval To 
Build The Proof-of-Parking Plan, Resolution No. 2014-21 

The City Council is asked to consider an amendment of the approved plans for the addition to the 
Southdale Medical Office Building. (See attached applicant project description and plan revisions.) There 
are two changes proposed: 

I. Parking Ramp. The applicant proposes to build the proof of parking plan (5th level) and not build the 
underground parking level. The proof-of-parking would then extend the 5th level of the ramp toward 
the hospital. (See attached plans.) The result would be 7 less parking spaces at build out, and the 
parking ramp 6 inches taller. The footprint of the ramp would remain the same; and the number of 
proof-of-parking stalls would still exceed city code. 

2. Office Building. The 2n1-4th levels of the office building would be extended over the loading dock 
area, and pulled away from the existing building. (See attached plans.) The square footage of the 
building would remain the same. Building materials remain the same, but have been repositioned. 
(See attached plan comparison.) 

ATTACHMENTS: 
• Resolution 2014-21 approving the changed plans 
• Applicant narrative and revised plans 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2014-21 
RESOLUTION APPROVING PLAN REVISIONS FOR A SITE PLAN WITH VARIANCES 

AT 6525-45 FRANCE AVENUE TO BUILD A 60,000 SQUARE FOOT ADDITION AND 
PARKING RAMP EXPANSION FOR THE SOUTHDALE MEDICAL OFFICE CAMPUS 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Edina, Minnesota, as follows: 

Section 1. 	BACKGROUND. 

1.01 Silver Oak Development on behalf of the IRET Properties, received approval (Resolution 2013-
77) to build a four story 60,000 square foot medical office expansion, and new parking ramp 
expansion to the existing 273,000 square foot Southdale Medical Office building located at 
6525-45 France Avenue. 

1.02 The following actions were taken to allow the project: 

1. Site Plan Approval. 
2. Parking Ramp Setback Variances from 40 and 34.5 feet to 34.5, 28 and 20 feet for the new 

parking deck to match the existing parking ramp setback. 
3. Parking Stall Variance from 1,715 spaces to 1,577 spaces. A proof of parking plan for an 

additional deck could expand parking to 1,749 spaces has been provided. 

The property is legally described as follows: 

See attached. 

1.03 The applicant is now requesting the following revisions to the approved plans: 

Parking Ramp. The applicant proposes to build the proof of parking plan (5th level) and not 
build the underground parking level. The proof-of-parking would then extend the 5th level of 
the ramp toward the hospital. The result would be 7 less parking spaces at build out, and the 
parking ramp 6 inches taller. The footprint of the ramp would remain the same; and the 
number of proof-of-parking stalls would still exceed city code. 

Office Building. The 2nd_4th  levels of the office building would be extended over the loading 
dock area, and pulled away from the existing building. The square footage of the building 
would remain the same. Building materials remain the same, but have been repositioned. The 
plans reduce the number of parking stall built from the original plan by 7. 

CITY OF EDINA 
4801 West 50th Street • Edina, Minnesota 55424 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2014-21 
Page Two 

Section 2. 	FINDINGS 

Approval is subject to the following findings, which are consistent with the original findings for 
approval: 

1. The proposal would meet the required standards and ordinances for a Site Plan with the 
exception of the parking space and ramp variances. 

2. WSB conducted a parking and traffic impact study. The study concluded that the existing 
roadway system would support the proposed project; and the parking on the site would 
contain adequate parking to support the expansion and existing uses. 

3. The variances are reasonable. As mentioned, the setbacks for the parking ramp expansion, 
match the existing setbacks. The parking study concludes that the proposed addition and 
existing uses on the site would be supported by the existing parking facilities. 
Traditionally, the City of Edina has not required parking stalls, when they are not needed. 
Additional parking could be provided by adding levels to the existing parking ramps if 
needed. 

4. The parking ramp could be expanded should there ever be a need for additional parking 
for the site. 

Section 3. 	APPROVAL 

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the City Council of the City of Edina, approval of 
the revised Site Plan and Building Elevations date stamped February 5, 2014, at 6525-45 France 
Avenue for Silver Oak Development on behalf of IRET Properties. Conditions required in the original 
approval, Resolution 2013-77, shall still apply. 

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Edina, Minnesota, on February 18, 2014. 

ATTEST: 

	

Debra A. Mangen, City Clerk 	 James B. Hovland, Mayor 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN 	)SS 
CITY OF EDINA 



RESOLUTION NO. 2014-21 
Page Two 

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK 

I, the undersigned duly appointed and acting City Clerk for the City of Edina do hereby certify that 
the attached and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Edina City Council at its Regular 
Meeting of February 18, 2014, and as recorded in the Minutes of said Regular Meeting. 

WITNESS my hand and seal of said City this 	day of 	 , 2014 

City Clerk 
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COLLABORATIVE DesignGroup,inc. 

February 18, 2014 	 Architecture 

Engineering 

Interiors 

Planning 

Cary Teague 	 Preservation 

Community Development Director 
City of Edina 
4801 W. 50th St. 
Edina, MN 55424 

Re: Revisions to Southdale Medical Office Building, Parking Ramp and Variances 

Dear Cary: 

Please be advised that both the parking garage and office building components of the project has been 
revised somewhat from what was approved by the City Council in October. The primary change to the 
office building is the extension of the second, third and fourth floors over the loading dock area and a 
corresponding reduction in area on the north side of the building facing the existing 6545 Building. The 
distance between the two buildings increased from 26 feet to 50 feet. 

The primary change to the parking garage consists of eliminating the basement level and replacing it with 
a partial fifth level at the south end of the garage. Previously this fifth level was considered part of the 
"proof of parking" that could be added in the future if needed. Proof of parking will now be an expansion 
of the fifth level to the north end of the parking garage along 65th Street. 

The site plan approved by the City Council on October 1, 2013 remains unchanged in regards to site 
access and circulation, utilities, and landscape treatment. 

The "foot print" and overall dimensions of the parking garage remain unchanged. The revised and 
updated garage plan has 1,173 parking spaces compared to 1,180 in the previous scheme. The proof of 
parking is 162 spaces. When the garage and proof counts are combined with the 397 spaces in the surface 
lots, the total would be 1,732 spaces on site, compared to 1,715 spaces required by the zoning ordinance. 

The three variances originally submitted with the Site Plan Application have been revised to reflect the  
proposed changes to the parking ramp. The inter-related variances are as follows: 

1. Fewer parking spaces than required by the Zoning Ordinance. 	 0114•191"  
2. Reduced setbacks from the lot lines. 	 r°\  
3. Increase in building height relative to set backline locations. 	

t°11/4 
As noted in the City of Edina — Variance Application (page 2) the following four items are addresse . 

Affirmative Action, Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 Portland Avenue South, Suite 100 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 
r 612.332.3654 f332.3626 

www.collaborativedesigngroup.com  



• The proposed variance will relieve some practical difficulties relative to set back and height of the 
parking ramp. The parking ramp needs to be expanded to five levels to meet the parking 
requirements. The existing three level ramp, structurally designed for vertical expansion, is at or 
over the setbacks for three levels. It would be difficult and costly to not add to the existing 
structure. 

• Adding on to the existing ramp already too close to the property line is an extraordinary 

circumstance unique to this property. 

• The proposed variances will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the zoning 
ordinance. The new four/five level ramp will generally meet height and set back requirements 
along 65th Street. 

• The proposed variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. The adjacent 
blocks contain hospital, retail, and offices occupancies that will not be adversely affected by the 
granting of these variances. 

A revised explanation of each variance and supporting data is attached. Changes and revisions are 
highlighted in red. 

Revised images sketches showing the changes to the office building and parking garage visible from 66th 
Street and Drew Avenue are attached. Also included are selected floor plans. Parking ramp sheet A205 
shows the new fifth level floor plan and office building sheets A201 and A202 describe the revised plans 
for the first floor and typical upper floors (2 to 4). 

Very truly yours, 

Collaborative Design Group, Inc. 

ivfark Beckman 
Project Architect 

Enclosures 



Variance No. 1: Parking Spaces Provided 
Revised: February 18, 2014 

Explanation of Request: 

Applicant is seeking a variance to provide fewer parking spaces than what is 
required by the Zoning Ordinance. 

Per SubSection 850.08, Subd. 1, paragraph M, parking spaces shall be provided 
at the rate of 1 space for each 200 square feet of gross floor area, plus one 
space for each physician or dentist. 

Parking Calculations and Analysis: 

Existing office buildings @ 273,000 sq. ft. + new office building @ 60,000 sq. ft. = 

333,000 sq. ft. gross / 200 sq. ft. = 1,665 cars + 50 physicians (estimated number 
on site at one time) = 1,715 cars total required on site. 

Analysis of existing parking lot and ramp usage in June 2013 indicates that 
approximately 932 spaces, or 74.3%, of the available 1254 are being utilized at 
any one time. ( See Attached Exhibit B — Existing Parking Utilization) 

Based on existing usage of 932 plus full requirement of 300 spaces for the new 
60,000 sq. ft. office building the owner would like to propose the initial 
construction of 4 level ramp and half of the fifth level accommodating 1,173  
spaces. The parking ramp plus the other 397 spaces on site would provide a 
total of 1,570 parking spaces on the campus. 1,570 is 91.5% of the required 
1,715 parking stalls. See attached Survey and parking ramp plans 

The north half of the fifth level of the parking ramp, accommodating 162, is 	(00 
proposed as "proof of parking," bringing the potential total to 1,732 spaces. See 
attached Exhibit C — Parking Summary and parking ramp plans. 



Exhibit B - Parking Utilization Analysis 
Southdale Medical Campus 

Between June 11 and 17, 2013 a parking utilization analysis was conducted on 
the existing parking facilities (surface lots and parking ramp) 

Numbers below indicate the parking spaces recorded as open at the times 
indicated. 

Tues 6/11 — Surface lots —33 open, Ramp 249 open — 10 AM 

75 open, 	263 open — 3 PM 

Wed 6/12 — Surface lots — 70 open, Ramp 243 open — 10 AM 

49 open, Ramp 269 open — 3 PM 

Thurs 6/13 Surface lots —31 open, Ramp 250 open — 10 AM 

97 open, Ramp 271 open — 3 PM 

Fri 6/14 Surface lots — 105 open, Ramp 279 open — 10 AM 

132 open, Ramp 307 open —3 PM 

Mon 6/17 Surface lots — 19 open, Ramp 224 open — 10 AM 

55 open, Ramp 275 open — 3 PM 

After deleting the smallest and largest numbers, the average number of open 
spaces on site at any given time is 322. 1254 spaces on site minus 322 = 932 
occupied spaces. 



Exhibit C - Project Parking Count Summary 
Southdale Medical Campus 
July 26, 2013 
Revised: February 18, 2014 

Zoning Requirements: 

1 car per 200 sq. ft. gross floor area, plus 1 car per doctor 

333,000 sq. ft. gross / 200 sq. ft. = 1,665 cars + 50 physicians (estimated number 
on site at one time) = 1,715 cars total 

Proposed Project Parking: 

Existing Parking to Remain: 

Surface Parking (west and north lots): 310 

Lower Level Parking (6525 Building): 75 

"Courtyard" Parking: 6 

Total Existing Parking: 391 

New/Remodeled Parking Ramp: 

First Level (Grade): 178 

Second Level: 285 

Third Level: 292 

Fourth Level: 288 

Fifth Level (south end): 130 

Total Parking in Ramp: 1,173 

South Surface Lot (new) 6 

Total Parking Proposed: 1,570 

Proof of Parking: (future, if needed) 

Ramp Fifth Level (north end): 

Total Parking 



Variance No. 2: Parking Ramp Setbacks 
Revised February 18, 2014 

Explanation of Request: 

Applicant is seeking a variance for front and side yard setbacks exceeding those 
allowed by the zoning ordinance. 

Per paragraph G of Subd 5 of SubSection 850.08 the required front and side 
yard setback is 20 feet plus 1 foot for each foot of height exceeding 20 feet. 
It is proposed that the existing parking ramp, three levels at the north end and 
two levels at the south end, be expanded vertically to a height of four levels at 
the north end and five levels at the south end (possible five levels at north end 
with "proof of parking"). The existing parking ramp width and structural column 
grid will be maintained. The existing three level ramp is already over the set 
back lines along 65th  Street and Drew Avenue. 

Setback Summary Data: 

Building height equals the required setback. 

Proposed height: Four level ramp at top of parapet (north end): 34'-8" 
Five level ramp at top of parapet (south end): 45'-0" 

Proposed height: Top of "glass box" at southeast corner: 46'-6" 

Proposed Setbacks from property lines: 

Drew Avenue at 65th  Street (north end of site): 20.06 ft. 

Drew Avenue at 661h  Street (south end of site): 28.54 ft. 

66th  Street (south end): 34.5 ft. 

65th  Street (north end): 36.5 ft. 



Variance No. 3: Parking Ramp Height 
Revised: February 8, 2014 

Explanation of Request: 

Applicant is seeking a variance for building a parking ramp exceeding the heights 
allowed by setback criteria described the Zoning Ordinance. 

Per paragraph G of Subd 5 of SubSection 850.08 the required front and side yard 
setback is 20 feet plus 1 foot for each foot of height exceeding 20 feet. 
It is proposed that the existing parking ramp, three levels at the north end and two levels 
at the south end, be expanded vertically to a height of tour levels at the north end and 
five levels at the south end (five levels at north end with "proof of parking"). The existing 
parking ramp width and structural column grid alignments will be maintained and 
extended to the south. The existing three level ramp is already over the set back lines 
along 65t1  Street and Drew Avenue. 

Setback and Height Data Summary: 

Setback from lot line equals the maximum building height 

Setbacks from lot lines: 

Drew Avenue at 65th  Street (north end of site): 20.06 ft. 

Drew Avenue at 66th  Street (south end of site): 28.54 ft. 

66th  Street: 

65th  Street: 	3it 

Proposed Height 

34'-8" @ parapet 

45'-0" @ parapet 
46'-6" @ "glass box" 

46'-8" @ "glass box" 
45'-0" @  parapet 

34'-8" @ parapet 

See attached Survey (Exhibit A) and Parking Ramp Plans and Images Sketches 



Southdale 
Medical Office 
Building and 
Parking Ramp 

City of Edina 
Council Presentation 

February  18, 2014 

Revised Submittal 



11119111 

. .4 
1111112. g 

a 
 " 

NEW =KAN 

M11:14-  I 11111F-.'.  :alga 

ET 
INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

4111111111111 

Previous Submittal 

October 1, 2013 

Revised Office Building 

February 18, 2014 



I/11n 

	

r/ 	• 

	

1111 	iiliil 

=III 

niiiiIM---111111.u;  1=MAIII•ammini 1  ,  	 

lir 11  owl' 'filliMI *1 . i , 1 

_,. ., .... .„... ......, 

_....L. ._. .....maibLi......:. 

worialo 

111.0111: 

II 

Wok 	 

rasammummm. 
051.111,1 	 LTANIM IMINNIM I EMI. ,` • 

ffill1111111111111•11=1111 

P.! 
P.M 	 lielrmamlim  1  . 
RN! 	 ImiltiWrelTr7.T 

--1""--=.70,41 	 ...-Tr:. :::: li, 
!  17;T-i-.,-  iiiiffi   7 ..:, 	• T MB 	, ,., imimmr_....  _,   -wiLL   

C=I 

•7JE111•1111111 

AMEN 

• 
" 

UV 11 	CI  f.littlINIE 

111  • 	' ■ '•11 	 IMP 
I  •  tiZal  iir 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

02 

S 	
SL --lbv• ,11%.111 1.7 - 

Lift 
AI/ 

INVESTORS REAl ESTATE TRUST 

Previous Submittal 

October 1,2013 

Revised Office Building 

February 18, 2014 



-..01111111111 111  

la  I  HI  II .....11111111.0.ftwommi  _  - 
I 	

al,i4,LE;i ramagamaritair--.. 
!!SS  lilt filLui 

-2.1r 

INVESTORS REAt ESTATE TRUST 

. 	 .1t:',1110111c 111.1k 

• r. 
' 

• - 

11. 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

Previous Submittal 

October 1,2013 

Revised Office Building 

February 18, 2014 



ET 

1‘014.1-,. 	 • • 

,00#  

	 <<, 
INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

% Revised Office Building 

February 18, 2014 

Previous Submittal 

October 1,2013 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

A 
if 



Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Previous Submittal 

October 1, 2013 

Revised Office Building 

February 18, 2014 



Proposed Parking 
Spaces 

1570 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Existing Parking 
Spaces 

Required Parking 
Spaces Based on 
New Office 
Building 

1732 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 

Parking Statistics 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

06 



0 

BUS STOP 

PERVIOUS PAVERS 

COLORED CONCRETE 

BRICK PAVERS 

BITUMINOUS 

CONCRETE 

TURF 

DECIDUOUS TREE 

CONIFEROUS TREE 

PERENNIAL BED 

LEGEND 

* PUBLIC ART 

ft BICYCLE PARKING 

NORTH 

o
n11111 1 

60 

s,‘N 

N;7.1 

\C°  

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

EXISTING 
BUILDING ENTRY 

N
C

E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 

EXISTING 
MEDICAL OFFICE 

BUILDING 
6545 

PROPOSED 
NEW PARKING 

RAMP 

65TH STREET 

RAMP 
ACCES 

EXISTING 
UILDING E NEW 

1
0ENTRAL I  

PLANT 

r - 

EXISTING 
MEDICAL OFFICE 

BUILDING 
6525 

furf,v)  

PROPOSED 
MEDICAL OFFICE 

NEW 
UILDJNG BUILDING EXPANSION 

ENTRY 

SEE DETAILED OPTIONS 

.. 	f 

c I  (111k  

RAMP 
ACCESS > 

(171 \ 	
r..f.• 
2 
c 
m 

66TH STREET 

r r r-  r 



ET 14rt,  
,((,* 

cor,1/4■1(, 	INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

1011E11 MN in ME OEM 
UM NM MI 111.11 

durilidl 	pow_ — 

8111111111 

11- 

JILI MEIN MINN= 

111  IN  .4 

INIFs - 41  
- 	ma•••■ Arm. 
• alar--  

P  J .11 

MN W 

PI my p • 

jr 

Revised Submittal  -  5 Levels of Parking 

: 

• 1111111•1•11111 

REV )11• ER 

I lilt u •'u 
_ rl A 

ITMEMBINIME=  

Ts= MI 1111•11111sm 
1111111041. 

Previous Submittal - 4 Levels of Parking 



.Atc58  
# 

ek‘sls INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

' 

 

Previous Submittal - 4 Levels of Parking 

 

*til Posi in a  , 1  I gingINSPJ 

! wiilz. 	am i■ • 2-71'7' ‘-' . , =Iota 	imps "I ; •11. IIIII I 	1.1.111 	 : u•rima 7 
. A, 	,•-.. ,*INV  IM 

	

i  MIAMI  as El 	. 
1
. 

, -  1  E pi m  i  tilw 	
1 01111M r# 10 LI t-W 	 - - - 4  *ilitl""  Mg Ifilliallinill111.1 I II r  t14111W 	

1  iiii-  itilli 'ra 	I "47.,t717fmr.-"rm7-72.V71/ftILICM::.ittelim,-.!li a:■  

Revised Submittal - 5 Levels of Parking 



ET 
Revised Submittal - 5 Levels of Parking 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

Previous Submittal - 4 Levels of Parking 

ITL 



111 
11111111•W 

Revised Submittal - 5 Levels of Parking 

Previous Submittal - 4 Levels of Parking 

cic#' 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

11 



Previous Submittal -4 Levels of Parking 

III  -.an MI MI 
I 	 

	=A 

 
EMI 

I 71■"3.  Ili 	- - - - 1 	!gm ll 
....z.:„:,;_.... 

7, 	at AIM IIIMML,11 V i um= • 

----mi•NEN2F.#---4 	 —...-F.,17-1-,.....,_46. inink34.2,7404,_ 14 .7,■ . • t sm A• Pi li• - - • . mow .--7-... . 	 ad 	 111 	 ...- 

- 	•-•-■-- ...tar wr 
.umtigsmilirs 

Ili. __Mili."11- 	vrelllig, ... -11#T1141W-11-1-1-----4411111-7-7 
7 . ' I r 

. . 	_ 

	

-  .-...m  F.50E ri‘ R.7.24... --  C..-. MIRMINIMMIES 4. ,legIA=MTC: .111MILIIIIMINIE % -111PIMI 	 F.tr. :III•1NMMI'rIW.InIS'''-lr-114ella-ai-Mlk-*i,*16•■r.m..'"~EINMrE: :MN 

Revised Submittal - 5 Levels of Parking 

	

illINE
.  1 	a  .„....__.„  mum hal FA ____„ ........„_ 	 WV IMP 	 • 

--
. 1111...."-- _  ___   

.111rj'ar illapfl'  1 

	

wwi 101111111111111102rMIIIMIlirairillIMIIKUMIRI■.1t 	 M 	 MS 	 wa-ri■Ni="47 -, i,-.  I.  Ism!: ;1-  1■1111.11-00111 	
, 

I 1 . 	 E.  	-4■111.  Oluiiir 	 is 	a  inimimmies1"-- 	- --- 	oualagirliOlmmao. --  — IVNII•miLlialiMatia;A 

	

ta• 0 - we Ise =I . 	. .- - . • -• .... 	...----- it 	zw, r.- 

,  A-RI, 	 AltillIIIIM ma  i■etys  mei," 	
ma ...e.  rirManag ,..,.. .= ,.,:_:===—_—.:_  -7  =''''- ''''"?' '--7.7r -■:". '''''' "--. 

sr. 	 ..As 	f”....m .r.. ma 
--■  ifl.w. 	. .. ; .A 741":', is 	a 	...-.  In ..  . .. --: 1  I = -. , 

.. ........., 
MT iii■Ara 	

..-,■■■ 

101111.1  a OTAIIIPP 	 7_11' .r. 
• ■•■• .1m■ ■■■ 4•1•111.■ IIMS 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

12 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 
RET 



/IV r -- 

FIFTH LEVEL PARKING PLAN 
901.11 lit• • re 

REvissoN TO SITE 
PLAN APPROVAL 
JANUARY R 2014 

BENffly, 
••••••  

• •••• OEM 

IMMO 
-Awas 

r■-•or 	ammo,  

11011■•■••■■ 	•■•••••■••■ 

FIFTH LEVEL 
PARKING PLAN 

A205 

Southdale Medical 
Office Building City 
Council Presentation 

C 
COLLABORATTVE 
DC81$11Gitkpost. 
Palwer■ auk as. Ica 
• AMAIN 1•LIAN 
•••••••••• 

a. 
2 

‘r \FP 
2 1 	81,0 
itr %13  
I 	 e 

a. a 	 1<-• 

INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST 
ET 

V.; 

••• 	‘••• 4 
P 

rv 
vrixt 
'ovarit 

Iii. 
iiri 
r4.0  

mrtif4g. 
•VM. 

, r 
if 

• 

•' 	%•  

ann n 41:11' 	.  A 
nalsi  

1•11•11 	mel 

(4)T(?(? 

Lan 

T'TTPTT'Qi'imTTPTTPTTPT  
I  	  4- 

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

6526 

OFFICE BUILDING   
EXISTING 
BUILDING 

66415 
117 STANDARD PARKING 
13 COMPACT PARKING 

130 TOTAL 



ROSE 2 PHASE 1 

TY'T C 
COLLABORATIVE 
DesignGroup,i.. 

100 Podiand Avenue South, Stile 100 
Mnrmarzoi 5, Alinnesota 55401 

p 612.,..1 1612312 3626 
criabs-al•Rdes-moup com 

REVISION TO SITE 
PLAN APPROVAL 
FEBRUARY 18,2014 

RU151041105  
DO DATE MOOR. 

• TAIT RAISON 

1300500 
MOM, ktvait 

FAY  
DRAM wy 	 cwt., FY 

WA 	h1F13  
PROTECT IEVOLDT 	PROTECIADOCTIST 

FIFTH LEVEL 
PARKING PLAN 

A205 

P
A

R
K

IN
G

  R
A

M
P

 

i• 6.6 20-6.  20,0-  211,0.  21,6' 22,6.  24-0 16LO.  20-0.  24,0.  24,0.  27.0.  23,0 23,V 16-0.  

S 5511 
REV 

L 

1' 	 - - 

V 

C 

MO WAY411  _,.. 

P 24 ! 
4 	! 	!    ! 	 zvf, - 
=CI= k === n 	 A=Mi a=======1=x==.., --- -a 

1 	I 	 $ 

STAIR A.  
IC r  

A C 	 p.11111116 -  
_r roar  

E0170 
1 sv 

0 1  ■VSLI.CLEC 

PAIlKING BELOW 44TH LEVEI. 

0 _ 

„ 

\ 

'‘)•' 	 \ I 

I 	.) 

ISMJP DO TO 4114 LEVEL 

c 

EXISTING 
BUILDING 

6525 

117 STANDARD PARKING 
13 COMPACT PARKING 

130 TOTAL 

aN, 
FIFTH LEVEL PARKING PLAN 

OFFICE BUILDING  
EXISTING 
BUILDING 

6545 

SCALE, 016,  1,0.  



LOADING DOCK 

8 

LORRY 

0 

6 

-  
03 

0 

o 
< < 

I- 
- ILI  0 0 

Z 
2  Z 

> Z 
<- z 

< w e 
0 
I Z < a.. 

• 0 
0 U. W 

Li)  
O 'jot 
Z 

CO 
T.< 

—CO 

COLLABORATIVE 
DesignGroup,i.. 

100 Portland Avenue South, Stile 100 
PAnnesixte, lAnneada 55401 

0612.2012154 	Ds .25 
wartzottonA44.4invo,4,.. 

O
F

F
IC

E
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 

DentsostYpArt DA Pan, speorc.SY, rsort 
Am Asp. Wine ann. my Dna agent.. 
DUDA hon• Dar* 1,0115* 2.. 2.• 
.11371111.1ab /Anne.. 

Dintlwe 

Jame OSIYANA  
Ram 

=SS  
LIcena • 

REVISION TO SITE 
PLAN APPROVAL 
FEBRUARY 18, 2014 

PENSION LOG  

I. ME DiSCITIPTC.1 

13005.00 
PRO/. klAISFA 

19.7 6 
FIRST LEVEL PARKING RAMP 

	 '00.6 

DEE SHEET A200 	
/[3111. 

101 

SLOPE 

00 COSTING SUS OLDS 
OACULATION LE04 

LEASABLE 'MOW 
AREA 

 

El 

LNIDSCAFED 
COURTYARD 

4W-7 

LEASADLEAREA 

CD- 	 	

   

YESSEULE 

LEASABLE AREA 

03 

 

I Li
°    	

or 

13SS.  

41.  EDS- 

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 
SCALE: ,r 'I'  

22-3%. 

DI 

DI 

JAGS 	 00  

ORM.. 	 17111.20 

cAs 	JOG  
P1101.11.1.4407 	PRIMIET.0■7737 

FIRST LEVEL 
FLOOR PLAN 

A201 
•ccurc....a Kara Om,. 



197 
2ND LEVEL PARKING RAMP 

25,5' MB' 264'  2Z-15.  215-11K.  

COLLABORATIVE 
DesigriGroup,b. 

100 PottLsrtE1Arenue South. Suile 100 
1Anneepolk M9393012 55401 

9 5123323154 15153353525 
9woArb:445.41441p9tuptom 

..2.222.200  0015  005. 525252202,0 00501 
wasprependbyrne 220.02,0520242205■02 

5220225•224l1125-5c052552251.0202.2 
kr. ol 100500 of152-05552 

5250552 

arne22255•5.255 
Nan. 

531128  
Osie 

REVISION TO SIFE 
PLAN APPROVAL 
FEBRUARY 18, 2014 

2,510 LOG  

CLI 	o¢-02002+.1 

2200500 
PROIECT MINTER 

AGM 	XXX  
IMAWM 	 CNBAZO 111 

02.2, 	 105  
KCMG% PAMAXIM 	PAM. MOOT= 

SECOND LEVEL 
FLOOR PLAN 

A202 

O
F

F
IC

E
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 

27 20,1012 

012C15.500202.05 
80.015 

••■ ••■: 

0- — 
LE5SABLEAREA 

LEAsmtEmEA 

147-9" 

LEASABLEAPEA 

LEASABLE AREA 

26-0.  

„_,... , 	aosE 
' PI 	111111 1. 0° 

0 -'11im 11 	111 

TYPICAL SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 
saue =1,17 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29

